
   CITY OF WAUKESHA 
                       Administration 

         201 Delafield Street, Waukesha, WI 53188                                                                                                                 
  Tel: 262.524.3701 fax: 262.524.3899 

   www.waukesha-wi.gov 
 

 

_____________________________________________________________________________ 
 

www.waukesha-wi.gov 
 

Committee: 
Board of Public Works 

Date: 
6/4/2020 

Common Council Item Number: 
ID #20-0650 

Date: 
6/16/2020 

Submitted By: 
Fred Abadi, Director of Public Works 

City Administrator Approval: 
Kevin Lahner, City Administrator  KL   

Finance Department Review: 
Diane M. Gard, Finance Director   

City Attorney’s Office Review: 
Brian Running, City Attorney   BER 

Subject:  
Review and act on Contract Change Order No. 1 with Wolf Paving Co., Inc. for the 2020 Resurfacing and Area 
1 and 2 Flood Mitigation project. 

 
Details:  
The 2020 Resurfacing and Area 1 and 2 Flood Mitigation project was awarded to Wolf Paving Co., Inc., on 
May 5, 2020. At the time the City did not have enough funds to award mandatory Alternate 2: 

Resurfacing of Ruben Dr. (town line to Springdale Rd) and Laura Ln.  
(Avalon Dr to Ruben Dr).    Sub Total Alternate 2 .......................................................... $758,647.00 

Total Amount of this Change Order ........................................................................................ $758,647.00 
With the use of carryovers, and transfer of interest revenue the City now has the funds to award mandatory 
Alternate 2 which will complete the resurfacing of Ruben Drive and Laura Lane in the Singing Hills area.  

 
Options & Alternatives: 
N/A 

 
Financial Remarks: 
 
Contract No. 4167 
Original Contract: $2,197,372.89  Base Bid, Alternates 1, 3 and 4 
Change Order No. 1: $758,647.00  
Total Contract after Change Order No. 1 $2,956,019.89 
Acct #2006-68290 - $616,472.25 
7399-68290-71470 - $142,174.75 

 
Executive Recommendation: 
Recommend approval of Contract Change Order No. 1 with Wolf Paving Co., Inc. for the 2020 Resurfacing and 
Area 1 and 2 Flood Mitigation project. 

 


